Joe Holtz estimates 150 people as the average attendance at in-person GMs. Running
the numbers provided by Tobier, average online attendance was 169. Even excluding
the outliers of several meetings with higher attendance, such as the May and June
2020 meetings with 500 or 600 participants each, the average is 135.

One hundred and thirty-five attendees for online GMs is not far from 150 attendees in
person. And of course, hybrid meetings will combine in-person and online attendance.

Importantly, there’s currently no way to accommodate more than a fraction of our
16,000 person membership in the Picnic House, whose maximum capacity is 255.